COURT AND OUR OFFICERS’ SCHEDULES

 COMPLETE TRANSITION TO NEW RECORDS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

 IMPLEMENT ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

 DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT PEER SUPPORT PROGRAM

20
23

D

THE FIELD SERVICES DIVISION IS COMPRISED OF MANY
DIFFERENT SECTIONS OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT. ONE
HUNDRED SEVENTEEN (117) OUT OF THE ONE HUNDRED
THIRTY-SIX (136) SWORN OFFICERS IN THE DEPARTMENT ARE
ASSIGNED TO THE FIELD SERVICES DIVISION.

GAMING

WARRANTS

WEST DAKOTA
SWAT TEAM

CRISIS
NEGOTIATION TEAM

BOMB SQUAD

K-9 PROGRAM

PATROL

TRAFFIC

ANIMAL CONTROL

PARKING
ENFORCEMENT

INVESTIGATIONS

NARCOTICS UNIT